
Whole Person Care Convening: Essential CHWs and Peers List of Participants 2/13/2020

Name Email Job Title Organization

Jackson Doyle jdoyle@alamedahealthsystem.org Social Worker Alameda Health System

Diondre Henderson dhenderson@alamedahealthsystem.org Program Coordinator Alameda Health System

Paul Jones paujones@alamedahealthsystem.org Community Health Outreach Worker Alameda Health System

Kawal Ulanday kawal.ulanday@acgov.org Senior Program Specialist

Alameda County Behavioral Services - Housing 

Services Office

Thurman (Tony) Carroll Tony.Carroll@acgov.org CHW/Medical Services Trainee Alameda County Care Connect

Angela O'Brien aobrien@chcnetwork.org Care Neighborhood Program Manager Community Health Center Network

Gabrielle Fowler Gabrielle.Fowler@cchealth.org Public Health Program Specalist (CHW Manager) Contra Costa Public Health: Community Connect 

Meghan Domeney Meghan.Domeney@cchealth.org Community Health Worker II Contra Costa Public Health: Community Connect 

Shirlese Garrrick shirlese.garrick@cchealth.org Community Health Worker Specalist Contra Costa Public Health: Community Connect 

Megan Gasser Megan.Gasser@cchealth.org Public Health Program Specalist (CHW-S Manager) Contra Costa Public Health: Community Connect 

Natalee Garrett natalee.garrett@kernmedical.com Senior Director, WPC and Outpatient Integration Kern Medical

Ojay McKendry ojay.mckendry@kernmedical.com Whole Person Care Manager Kern Medical

Susan Metcalf susan.metcalf@co.kings.ca.us Program Manager, Champions Recovery Champions Kings Whole Person Care

Edgar Ortiz edgar.ortiz@co.kings.ca.us Case Manager Champions Kings Whole Person Care

Geno Robledo geno.robledo@co.kings.ca.us Peer Support Specialist Champions Kings Whole Person Care

Maria Rodriguez-Lopez maria.rodriguez-lopez@co.kings.ca.us Program Manager Kings Whole Person Care

Rosa Nieves rosa.nieves@co.kings.ca.us Program Specialist Kings County Human Services Agency

Elvia Hamner hamnerek@ah.org Supervisor, Care Coordination Adventist Health

Leticia Rodriguez Avila LRodriguezAvila@dhs.lacounty.gov Senior Staff Analyst LA County Department of Health Services 

Charlene Cline CCline@dhs.lacounty.gov Clinical Social Work Chief I LA County Department of Health Services 

Amy McKnight amcknight@dhs.lacounty.gov Clinical Social Work Supervisor II LA County Department of Health Services 

Ashley Turner ATurner3@dhs.lacounty.gov Community Health Worker LA County Department of Health Services 

Sasha Rumburg srumburg@dhs.lacounty.gov Transitions of Care Program Manager Whole Person Care Los Angeles

Belinda Waltman Bwaltman@dhs.lacounty.gov Medical Director Whole Person Care Los Angeles

Jei Africa jafrica@marincounty.org BHRS Director County of Marin

Heather Criss crissh@mendocinocounty.org Program Administrator Mendocino County HHSA 

Rebecca Wilson wilsonr@rqmc.org WPC Program Director Redwood Quality Management Company

Patricia Zerounian zerounianp@co.monterey.ca.us WPC Project Manager Monterey County Health Department

Kai Medina-Martinez Assistant Professor, Department of Social Work California State University Monterey Bay

Sharon Boles sboles@ochca.com Special Projects Manager Orange County Health Care Agency

Alameda County

Contra Costa County

Kings County

Los Angeles County

Marin County

Kern County

Mendocino County

Monterey County

Orange County
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Liz Amantine lamantine-taylor@ochca.com WPC Administrative Manager Orange County Health Care Agency

Geoffrey Smith GSmith@placer.ca.gov Program Manager Placer County Whole Person Care

Shawn Polivoi SPolivoi@placer.ca.gov Program Supervisor Placer County Whole Person Care

Veronica Magana VMagana@placer.ca.gov CSA Placer County Whole Person Care

Melissa Sleeper MSleeper@placer.ca.gov CSA Placer County Whole Person Care

Judi Nightingale j.nightingale@ruhealth.org Director of Population Health Riverside University Health System Medical Center

Dolores Gonzalez Dolores.gonzalez@ruhealth.org Nurse Coordinator RUHS-WPC

Krystal Hedjazi k.hedjazi@ruhealth.org Nurse Coordinator Riverside University Health System

Ron Spingarn ron@transformhc.com Project Director Transform Health

Alondra Thompson athompson@onecommunityhealth.com Behavioral Health Director One Community Health

Sarina Pera spera@wellspacehealth.org Program Manager WellSpace Health

Holly Webb hwebb@wellspacehealth.org Pathways & Health Homes Program Manager WellSpace Health

Ernest Barrio BarrioEr@armc.sbcounty.gov Program Manager Arrowhead Regional Medical Center

Shannon Ducharme shannon.ducharme@sfdph.org Health worker II Street Medicine/SfDPH

Jeff Simbe jeff.simbe@sfdph.org Program Manager

Whole Person Integrated Care-Street Medicine 

Shelter Health and Ugent Care

Richard Zevin richardzevin@ramsinc.org Clinical Manager RAMS, Inc.

Lian Duffy lianduffy@ramsinc.org Peer Support Specialist RAMS, Inc.

Jorge Mestayer jorge.mestayer@sfdph.org Peer Counselor SF WPC

Wilma Long wilma.s.long@sfdph.org Health Worker II SF DPH Street Medicine/Shelter Health

James Walter james.a.walter@sfdph.org Health Worker II SF Department of Public Health

Lucinda Dei Rossi ldei-rossi@smcgov.org Manager, Whole Person Care San Mateo County

Sandra Kiapi skiapi@smcgov.org Management Analyst San Mateo County 

Klealy Pineda-Mena kpmena@smcgov.org Supervising Social Worker San Mateo County

Jan Allen jcallen@smcgov.org Care Navigator ll Bridges to Wellness | Whole Person Care 

Dayani Waas Dayani.Waas@hpsm.org Program Manager, Integrated Services Health Plan of San Mateo

Tania Villalpando tania.villalpando@hhs.sccgov.org ANM Complex Care Coordination Primary Care Santa Clara Valley Medical Center

Itasha Yamamoto itasha.yamamoto@hhs.sccgov.org WPC staff developer Santa Clara Valley Medical Center

Jaime Rios jaime.rios@hhs.sccgov.org Community Worker Office of System Integration and Transformation

Donna Cretcher Donna.cretcher@hhs.sccgov.org Senior Manager Santa Clara County Health and Hospital System 

Chris Dodson chris.dodson@hhs.sccgov.org Quality Improvement Coordinator Santa Clara County Health and Hospital System 

Gabe Samara gsamara@frontst.com Peer Support Coach Front St Inc. 

Patrice Sovyak psovyak@frontst.com Director of Community Services Front St Inc.

Placer County

Riverside County

City of Sacramento

San Bernardino County

San Francisco County

San Mateo County

Santa Clara County

Santa Cruz County
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Lynn Lauridsen lynn.lauridsen@santacruzcounty.us Whole Person Care Program Coordinator Santa Cruz County Health Services Agency

Elizabeth Brunton elizabethbrunton96@gmail.com Supervising Site Coordinator for the Wellness Centers Plumas County Behavioral Health 

Austin Ridenhour aridenhour@mariposahsc.org MH Assistant II BHRS

Debra Grice Debra.Grice@anthem.com Clinical Manager Anthem Medicaid Special Programs

Eric Schwimmer eric.schwimmer@anthem.com Program Manager Anthem Blue Cross

Lucida Vang lucida.vang@anthem.com Manager Anthem, Inc.

Rhonda Schultz rmschultz@co.shasta.ca.us Community Development Coordinator Shasta County Health and Human Services

Denise Kirnig ddkirnig@solanocounty.com Senior Health Services Manager Solano County Health and Social Services

Sara Naramore senaramore@solanocounty.com Epidemiologist Solano County

Vienna Barnes VBarnes@tularehhsa.org Deputy Director, TulareWORKS Tulare County Health & Human Services Agency

Natalie Bolin nbolin@tularehhsa.org Deputy Director - Clinical Services Tulare County Health & Human Services Agency

Casie Ennis CEnnis@tularehhsa.org Clinic Administrator Tulare County Health & Human Services Agency

Joseph Hamilton JHamilto@tularehhsa.org Clinic Administrator Tulare County Health & Human Services Agency

Diane Higginbotham DHigginb@tularehhsa.org Administrative Specialist Tulare County Health & Human Services Agency

Esmeralda Leon ELeon@tularehhsa.org Clinic Manager Tulare County Health & Human Services Agency

Donna Ortiz dortiz@tularehhsa.org Director of Mental Health Tulare County Health & Human Services Agency

Dayna Wild DLWild@tularehhsa.org Division Manager - Managed Care Tulare County Health & Human Services Agency

Martha Cervantes martha.cervantes@ventura.org Community Health Worker Ventura County Health Care Agency

Deanna Handel deanna.handel@ventura.org Manager, Whole Person Care Ventura County Health Care Agency

Erin Opdahl erin.opdahl@ventura.org BH Clinician III Ventura County Health Care Agency

Rosa Gutierrez rosalee.gutierrez@ventura.org Clinical Nurse Manager Ventura County Health Care Agency

John Garcia john.garcia@ventura.org Community Services Worker III Ventura County Health Care Agency

Angela Gonzalez angela.gonzalez@ventura.org Community Services Worker III Ventura County Health Care Agency

Ruben Juarez ruben.juarez@ventura.org Community Services Worker III Ventura County Health Care Agency

Audrey Newman audrey.newman@ventura.org Community Services Worker III Ventura County Health Care Agency

Jackie Villanueva jackie.villanueva@ventura.org Community Services Worker III Ventura County Health Care Agency

Linda Whisenhunt linda.whisenhunt@ventura.org Sr. RN Ambulatory Care Ventura County Health Care Agency

Anna Muñiz amuniz@camdenhealth.org Community Health Worker, Care Management Initiatives Camden Coalition of Healthcare Providers 

Victor Murray vmurray@camdenhealth.org Director of Field Building and Resources Camden Coalition of Healthcare Providers 

Carlina Hansen chansen@chcf.org Senior Program Officer California Health Care Foundation (CHCF)

Catherine Teare cteare@chcf.org Associate Director, High-Value Care California Health Care Foundation (CHCF)

Amanda Clarke aclarke@caph.org Associate Director of Programs California Health Care Safety Net Institute (SNI)

Giovanna Giuliani ggiuliani@caph.org Executive Director California Health Care Safety Net Institute (SNI)

Zoe So zso@caph.org Program Coordinator California Health Care Safety Net Institute (SNI)

Abby Gonzalez agonzalez@caph.org Project & Events Manager California Health Care Safety Net Institute (SNI)

Small County Collaborative

Shasta County

Solano County

Tulare County

Ventura County

Guests & Staff
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Kristina Mody kmody@caph.org Sr. Program Associate California Health Care Safety Net Institute (SNI)

Allison Homewood ahomewood@caph.org Associate Director of Policy

California Association of Public Hospitals and Health 

Systems (CAPH)

Megan Renfrew mrenfrew@caph.org Director of Communications

California Association of Public Hospitals and Health 

Systems (CAPH)

Kathy Moses kmoses@chcs.org Associate Director for Policy Center for Health Care Strategies (CHCS)

Elia Gallardo egallardo@cbhda.org Director, Government Affairs

County Behavioral Health Directors Association of 

California (CBHDA)

Michelle Gibbons mgibbons@cheac.org Executive Director

County Health Executives Association of California 

(CHEAC)

Jack Anderson janderson@cheac.org Policy Analyst

County Health Executives Association of California 

(CHEAC)

Lucy Pagel lucy@harbageconsulting.com Senior Policy Consultant Harbage Consulting

Keris Myrick Kmyrick@dmh.lacounty.gov Chief, Peer and Allied Health Professions LA County Department of Mental Health

Rebecca Sax rsax@camdenhealth.org Program Manager National Center for Complex Health & Social Needs

Shira Shavit shira.shavit@ucsf.edu Executive Director Transitions Clinic Network

Joseph Calderon joseph.calderon@ucsf.edu Senior Community Health Worker Transitions Clinic Network

Emmeline Chuang emchuang@g.ucla.edu Associate Professor UCLA

Katy Davis katy.davis@ucsf.edu Director of Trauma-Informed Care UCSF Women's HIV Program
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